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Team Results
Date Opponent Score Overall Conf Time Attend
09/03/2022 Houston Lot3 35-37 0-1 0-0 4:09 37526
09/10/2022 at Army West Point Wot1 41-38 1-1 0-0 3:55 23553
09/17/2022 at Texas L 20-41 1-2 0-0 3:37 102520
09/24/2022 Texas Southern W 52-24 2-2 0-0 3:26 22562

* 09/30/2022 at Middle Tenn. W 45-30 3-2 1-0 3:37 15021
* 10/08/2022 Western Ky. W 31-28 4-2 2-0 3:34 22328
* 10/14/2022 at FIU W 30-10 5-2 3-0 3:26 14122
* 10/22/2022 North Texas W 31-27 6-2 4-0 3:21 27122
* 11/05/2022 at UAB Wot2 44-38 7-2 5-0 3:58 17205
* 11/12/2022 Louisiana Tech W 51-7 8-2 6-0 3:07 25409
* 11/19/2022 at Rice W 41-7 9-2 7-0 3:15 18249
* 11/26/2022 UTEP W 34-31 10-2 8-0 3:22 26061

12/02/2022 North Texas W 48-27 11-2 8-0 3:24 41412
12/16/2022 vs Troy L 12-18 11-3 8-0 3:40 0
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Team Statistics
UTSA OPP

Scoring 515 363
Points per game 36.8 25.9
Points Off Turnovers 68 49

First Downs 362 281
Rushing 136 111
Passing 207 142
Penalty 19 28

Rushing Yardage 2454 2017
Yards gained rushing 2749 2340
Yards lost rushing 295 323
Rushing attempts 543 505
Average per rush 4.5 4.0
Average per game 175.3 144.1
TDs Rushing 28 21

Passing Yardage 4210 3408
Comp-Att-Int 341-503-9 273-472-15
Average per pass 8.4 7.2
Average per catch 12.3 12.5
Average per game 300.7 243.4
TDs Passing 34 21

Total offense 6664 5425
Total plays 1046 977
Average per play 6.4 5.6
Average per game 476.0 387.5

Kick returns: #-Yards 20-399 43-818
Punt returns: #-Yards 14-72 14-54
Int returns: #-Yards 15-208 9-210
Kick return average 20.0 19.0
Punt return average 5.1 3.9
Int return average 13.9 23.3
Fumbles-Lost 20-11 23-8
Penalties-Yards 98-861 103-801

Average per game 61.5 57.2
Punts-Yards 43-1939 56-2324

Average per punt 45.1 41.5
Net punt average 42.9 39.1

Kickoffs-Yards 89-5166 69-4230
Average per kick 58.0 61.3
Net kick average 38.7 38.8

Time of possession / game 29:43 30:16
3rd-down conversion 90/187 79/208

3rd-down pct 48% 38%
4rd-down conversion 13/27 16/37
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UTSA OPP
4rd-down pct 48% 43%

Sacks by-Yards 25-159 26-169
Misc Yards 0 0
Touchdowns scored 64 44
Field goals - attempts 22-27 17-22
On-Side kicks 0-0 0-0
Red-zone scores (56-64) 88% (39-48) 81%
Red-zone touchdowns (42-64) 66% (27-48) 56%
PAT-attempts (59-59) 100% (42-42) 100%
2-point conversion-attempts (2-5) 40% (3-3) 100%
Attendance 202420 190670

Games / Avg per game 7/28917 6/31778
Neutral site games - 1/0

Score by Periods
Team 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT TOT
UTSA 92 170 116 107 30 515
Opponents 55 108 67 110 23 363
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Rushing
Player gp att gain loss net avg td lg avg/g

Kevorian Barnes 13 135 857 12 845 6.3 6 53 65.0
Brenden Brady 12 156 714 15 699 4.5 9 42 58.3
Frank Harris 14 129 782 180 602 4.7 9 63 43.0
Trelon Smith 7 54 213 23 190 3.5 2 20 27.1
Tye Edwards 3 14 44 0 44 3.1 0 10 14.7
Justin Rodriguez 2 14 36 2 34 2.4 1 11 17.0
Eddie Lee Marburger 6 9 55 28 27 3.0 0 12 4.5
Chris Carpenter 12 3 18 0 18 6.0 0 8 1.5
Joshua Cephus 13 3 14 4 10 3.3 1 9 0.8
Kaedric Cobbs 1 1 5 0 5 5.0 0 5 5.0
Cam Peters 2 3 5 1 4 1.3 0 3 2.0
Oscar Cardenas 14 2 3 0 3 1.5 0 2 0.2
Jaylon Lott 1 1 3 0 3 3.0 0 3 3.0
Julon Williams 1 1 0 1 -1 -1.0 0 0 -1.0
Jace Wilson 4 1 0 2 -2 -2.0 0 0 -0.5
Team 14 17 0 27 -27 -1.6 0 0 -1.9

Total 14 543 2749 295 2454 4.5 28 63 175.3
Opponents 14 505 2340 323 2017 4.0 21 78 144.1

Passing
Player gp effic comp-att-int pct yds td lg avg/g

Frank Harris 14 160.7 328-471-9 69.6 4063 32 70 290.2
Eddie Lee Marburger 6 86.8 10-25-0 40.0 100 1 33 16.7
Joshua Cephus 13 150.4 2-2-0 100.0 12 0 9 0.9
Brenden Brady 12 724.0 1-1-0 100.0 35 1 35 2.9
Zakhari Franklin 14 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Cam Peters 2 0.0 0-1-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0
Team 14 0.0 0-2-0 0.0 0 0 0 0.0

Total 14 156.8 341-503-9 67.8 4210 34 70 300.7
Opponents 14 126.8 273-472-15 57.8 3408 21 77 243.4

Receiving
Player gp no. yds avg td lg avg/g

Zakhari Franklin 14 94 1136 12.1 15 43 81.1
Joshua Cephus 13 87 985 11.3 6 65 75.8
De'Corian Clark 9 51 741 14.5 8 69 82.3
Oscar Cardenas 14 31 438 14.1 2 54 31.3
Brenden Brady 12 18 190 10.6 0 25 15.8
Dan Dishman 14 13 154 11.8 1 42 11.0
Tykee Ogle-Kellogg 9 13 220 16.9 2 70 24.4
Kevorian Barnes 13 10 115 11.5 0 42 8.8
Chris Carpenter 12 9 74 8.2 0 22 6.2
Gavin Sharp 10 5 76 15.2 0 47 7.6
Trelon Smith 7 2 26 13.0 0 16 3.7
Frank Harris 14 2 12 6.0 0 9 0.9
Camron Cooper 4 1 4 4.0 0 4 1.0
Tre'Von Bradley 3 1 9 9.0 0 9 3.0
Isaiah Davis 13 1 16 16.0 0 16 1.2
Justin Rodriguez 2 1 8 8.0 0 8 4.0
Jaren Randle 2 1 6 6.0 0 6 3.0
Houston Thomas 4 1 0 0.0 0 0 0.0

Total 14 341 4210 12.3 34 70 300.7
Opponents 14 273 3408 12.5 21 77 243.4

Punt Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Joshua Cephus 9 36 4.0 0 17
Chris Carpenter 5 36 7.2 0 17

Total 14 72 5.1 0 17
Opponents 14 54 3.9 0 23

Interceptions
Player no. yds avg td lg

Clifford Chattman 5 78 15.6 0 30
Corey Mayfield Jr. 3 15 5.0 0 15
Dywan Griffin 2 21 10.5 0 21
Dadrian Taylor 1 73 73.0 1 73
Kelechi Nwachuku 1 0 0.0 0 0
Ken Robinson 1 0 0.0 0 0
Avery Morris 1 15 15.0 0 15
Malik Jones 1 6 6.0 0 6

Total 15 208 13.9 1 73
Opponents 9 210 23.3 2 61

Kick Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Chris Carpenter 11 316 28.7 1 97
Dadrian Taylor 3 25 8.3 0 16
De'Corian Clark 2 30 15.0 0 15
Karch Gardiner 1 4 4.0 0 4
Trumane Bell II 1 12 12.0 0 12
Gavin Sharp 1 0 0.0 0 0
Joshua Cephus 1 12 12.0 0 12

Total 20 399 20.0 1 97
Opponents 43 818 19.0 0 60

Fumble Returns
Player no. yds avg td lg

Donyai Taylor 1 8 8.0 0 8
Rashad Wisdom 1 5 5.0 0 5
Dadrian Taylor 2 3 1.5 0 3
Caleb Cantrell 1 0 0.0 0 0
Jamal Ligon 1 0 0.0 0 0
Trey Moore 1 0 0.0 0 0
Chris Carpenter 1 0 0.0 0 0

Total 8 16 2.0 0 8
Opponents 11 9 0.8 0 9
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Scoring
PAT

Player td fg kick rush rcv pass dxp saf pts
Jared Sackett - 22-27 59-59 - - - - - 125
Zakhari Franklin 15 - - - 1 - - - 92
Frank Harris 9 - - 1 - 1 - - 56
Brenden Brady 9 - - - - - - - 54
De'Corian Clark 8 - - - - - - - 48
Joshua Cephus 7 - - - - - - - 42
Kevorian Barnes 6 - - - - - - - 36
Trelon Smith 2 - - - - - - - 12
Tykee Ogle-Kellogg 2 - - - - - - - 12
Oscar Cardenas 2 - - - - - - - 12
Dadrian Taylor 1 - - - - - - - 6
Justin Rodriguez 1 - - - - - - - 6
Dan Dishman 1 - - - - - - - 6
Chris Carpenter 1 - - - - - - - 6
Total 64 22-27 59-59 1 1 1 0 1 515
Opponents 44 17-22 42-42 1 2 2 0 0 363

Field Goals
Player fg pct. 01-19 20-29 30-39 40-49 50-99 lg blk
Jared Sackett 22-27 81.5 0-0 6-6 7-8 8-12 1-1 51 0
Opponents 17-22 77.3 0-0 7-7 5-6 5-8 0-1 49 0

FG Sequence
Team Name UTSA Opponents
Houston (37),(39) (35),(35)
Army West Point 48,41 (28)
Texas (24),(30) (44),(26)
Texas Southern (43) (20),49
Middle Tenn. (28) (31),(34),(28)
Western Ky. (49)
FIU (44),41 41,(41)
North Texas 36,(32) (49),(40)
UAB (29),(31),(46) (30)
Louisiana Tech (29),(22),(46)
Rice (30),(36) 46,34
UTEP 47,(51),(28) (44),52
North Texas (42),(43) (24),(22)
Troy (42) (27)

Numbers in (parentheses) indicate field goal was made

Total Offense
Player g plays rush pass total avg/g
Frank Harris 14 600 602 4063 4665 333.2
Kevorian Barnes 13 135 845 0 845 65.0
Brenden Brady 12 157 699 35 734 61.2
Trelon Smith 7 54 190 0 190 27.1
Eddie Lee Marburger 6 34 27 100 127 21.2
Tye Edwards 3 14 44 0 44 14.7
Justin Rodriguez 2 14 34 0 34 17.0
Joshua Cephus 13 5 10 12 22 1.7
Chris Carpenter 12 3 18 0 18 1.5
Kaedric Cobbs 1 1 5 0 5 5.0
Cam Peters 2 4 4 0 4 2.0
Oscar Cardenas 14 2 3 0 3 0.2
Jaylon Lott 1 1 3 0 3 3.0
Julon Williams 1 1 -1 0 -1 -1.0
Jace Wilson 4 1 -2 0 -2 -0.5
Team 14 0 -27 0 -27 -1.9
Total 14 1046 2454 4210 6664 476.0
Opponents 14 977 2017 3408 5425 387.5

Punting
Player no. yds avg lg tb fc i20 50+ blk
Lucas Dean 41 1847 45.0 76 3 10 19 14 0
Brenden Brady 2 92 46.0 53 0 0 2 1 0
Total 43 1939 45.1 76 3 10 21 15 0
Opponents 56 2324 41.5 60 3 23 16 9 1

Kickoffs
Player no. yds avg tb ob retn net ydln
Jared Sackett 69 4169 60.4 32 0
Tate Sandell 20 997 49.9 1 0
Total 89 5166 58.0 33 0 43 38.7 26
Opponents 69 4230 61.3 36 4 21 38.8 26
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All Purpose
Player g rush rcv pr kr ir total avg/g
Zakhari Franklin 14 0 1136 0 0 0 1136 81.1
Joshua Cephus 13 10 985 36 12 0 1043 80.2
Kevorian Barnes 13 845 115 0 0 0 960 73.8
Brenden Brady 12 699 190 0 0 0 889 74.1
De'Corian Clark 9 0 741 0 30 0 771 85.7
Frank Harris 14 602 12 0 0 0 614 43.9
Chris Carpenter 12 18 74 36 316 0 444 37.0
Oscar Cardenas 14 3 438 0 0 0 441 31.5
Tykee Ogle-Kellogg 9 0 220 0 0 0 220 24.4
Trelon Smith 7 190 26 0 0 0 216 30.9
Dan Dishman 14 0 154 0 0 0 154 11.0
Dadrian Taylor 13 0 0 0 25 73 98 7.5
Clifford Chattman 14 0 0 0 0 78 78 5.6
Gavin Sharp 10 0 76 0 0 0 76 7.6
Tye Edwards 3 44 0 0 0 0 44 14.7
Justin Rodriguez 2 34 8 0 0 0 42 21.0
Eddie Lee Marburger 6 27 0 0 0 0 27 4.5
Dywan Griffin 8 0 0 0 0 21 21 2.6
Isaiah Davis 13 0 16 0 0 0 16 1.2
Corey Mayfield Jr. 14 0 0 0 0 15 15 1.1
Avery Morris 14 0 0 0 0 15 15 1.1
Trumane Bell II 13 0 0 0 12 0 12 0.9
Tre'Von Bradley 3 0 9 0 0 0 9 3.0
Malik Jones 13 0 0 0 0 6 6 0.5
Jaren Randle 2 0 6 0 0 0 6 3.0
Kaedric Cobbs 1 5 0 0 0 0 5 5.0
Camron Cooper 4 0 4 0 0 0 4 1.0
Cam Peters 2 4 0 0 0 0 4 2.0
Karch Gardiner 6 0 0 0 4 0 4 0.7
Jaylon Lott 1 3 0 0 0 0 3 3.0
Julon Williams 1 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 -1.0
Jace Wilson 4 -2 0 0 0 0 -2 -0.5
Team 14 -27 0 0 0 0 -27 -1.9
Total 14 2454 4210 72 399 208 7343 524.5
Opponents 14 2017 3408 54 818 210 6507 464.8
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Team Defense
Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd

## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
8 Jamal Ligon 14 43 47 90 6-16 1-7 . 1 4 1-0 2 . .
4 Clifford Chattman 14 45 27 72 1.5-2 . 5-78 13 1 . . . .
1 Trevor Harmanson 14 33 35 68 6-18 0.5-2 . 2 2 . 1 . .
2 Corey Mayfield Jr. 14 50 13 63 6-24 3-16 3-15 13 . . 1 . .
31 Trey Moore 14 30 29 59 18-89 8-58 . 6 5 1-0 2 . .
6 Kelechi Nwachuku 13 31 18 49 2.5-18 1-14 1-0 2 . . 1 . .
10 Nicktroy Fortune 14 28 13 41 4-10 . . 5 . . 1 . .
21 Ken Robinson 13 20 18 38 0.5-1 . 1-0 4 1 . . . .
7 Dadrian Taylor 13 23 13 36 4-10 1-5 1-73 6 2 2-3 1 . .
25 Avery Morris 14 12 19 31 3-7 . 1-15 1 2 . . 1 .
12 Donyai Taylor 13 18 11 29 2.5-13 1-5 . . . 1-8 . . .
41 Nick Booker-Brown 13 8 20 28 6-25 3-18 . 2 1 . 1 . .
0 Rashad Wisdom 6 21 6 27 . . . 1 . 1-5 . . .
17 Asyrus Simon 13 10 15 25 3-11 0.5-6 . 3 1 . . . .
40 Jimmori Robinson 14 11 14 25 2-3 . . 1 1 . . . .
34 Martavius French 11 13 9 22 1-3 . . 1 . . . . .
9 Brandon Brown 14 11 10 21 6.5-12 1.5-2 . . 2 . 1 . .
15 Trumane Bell II 13 6 13 19 5.5-19 2-12 . . 4 . . . .
33 Lamonte McDougle 14 9 10 19 2.5-5 0.5-3 . . 2 . . . .
94 Joe Evans 11 8 10 18 3.5-12 1.5-9 . . 2 . . . .
44 Ronald Triplette 14 8 10 18 0.5-2 0.5-2 . 1 2 . . . .
19 Pig Cage 13 8 9 17 1.5-2 . . 1 . . . . .
14 Dywan Griffin 8 14 2 16 1-1 . 2-21 1 1 . . . .
95 Christian Clayton 12 6 9 15 2-3 . . . 1 . . . .
28 Je'Vaun Dabon 11 8 6 14 0.5-0 . . 1 . . . . .
3 Brandon Matterson 4 4 7 11 0.5-1 . . . 2 . . . .
98 Tai Leonard 10 4 6 10 0.5-1 . . . 3 . . . .
55 Dru Prox 6 2 7 9 1-2 . . 1 . . . . .
29 Xavier Player 13 6 2 8 . . . 1 . . . . .
18 Malik Jones 13 4 3 7 . . 1-6 . . . . . .
11 Zah Frazier 12 6 1 7 . . . . . . . . .
39 Kyle Wakefield 14 5 1 6 . . . . . . . . .
23 Xavier Spencer 10 4 1 5 . . . . . . . . .
22 Ryan Shockency 13 3 1 4 . . . 1 . . . . .
52 Zach Causey 4 2 2 4 . . . . . . . . .
99 Chace Davis 4 1 3 4 . . . 1 . . . . .
13 Owen Pewee 4 2 1 3 . . . . . . . . .
16 Caden Holt 13 1 1 2 0.5-1 . . . . . . . .
61 Kevin Davis 14 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
30 Tony Wallace 1 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
24 Jalen Rainey 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
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Tackles Sacks Pass defense Fumbles blkd
## Player gp ua a tot tfl/yds no-yds int-yds brup qbh fr-yds ff kick saf
28 Trelon Smith 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
32 Cinque Williams 7 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
2 Joshua Cephus 13 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
11 Tykee Ogle-Kellogg 9 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
47 Tate Sandell 3 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
67 Walker Baty 13 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
1 De'Corian Clark 9 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
5 Brenden Brady 12 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
4 Zakhari Franklin 14 1 . 1 . . . . . . . . .
53 Caleb Cantrell 14 1 . 1 . . . . . 1-0 . . .
43 Kaleb Brown 4 . 1 1 . . . . . . . . .
15 Chris Carpenter 12 . . . . . . . . 1-0 . . .

Totals 14 530 426 956 92-311 25-159 15-208 69 39 8-16 11 1 1
Opponents 14 560 522 1082 65-294 26-169 9-210 48 28 11-9 14 0 0
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/03/2022 Houston 28 104 1 38 28 337 3 51 28-45-1 337 3 51 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 441
09/10/2022 at Army West Point 36 153 3 23 32 359 3 33 32-45-0 359 3 33 4 25 0 16 0 0 0 0 512
09/17/2022 at Texas 44 139 1 13 26 269 1 35 26-40-1 269 1 35 2 30 0 15 0 0 0 0 408
09/24/2022 Texas Southern 27 112 1 19 23 441 5 69 23-34-0 441 5 69 2 120 1 97 3 14 0 11 553
09/30/2022 at Middle Tenn. 45 167 4 25 28 423 2 43 28-37-3 423 2 43 3 44 0 20 1 1 0 1 590
10/08/2022 Western Ky. 45 213 3 14 24 273 1 31 24-35-0 273 1 31 3 66 0 26 1 17 0 17 486
10/14/2022 at FIU 36 130 2 23 24 303 2 42 24-39-0 303 2 42 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 433
10/22/2022 North Texas 54 257 2 22 27 238 2 33 27-40-1 238 2 33 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 2 495
11/05/2022 at UAB 43 209 1 32 22 285 4 54 22-31-0 285 4 54 2 40 0 20 1 0 0 0 494
11/12/2022 Louisiana Tech 41 258 5 46 20 226 1 47 20-30-0 226 1 47 1 15 0 15 0 0 0 0 484
11/19/2022 at Rice 32 262 3 63 15 132 2 21 15-23-1 132 2 21 1 37 0 37 3 7 0 10 394
11/26/2022 UTEP 33 76 0 18 16 382 3 70 16-24-0 382 3 70 1 18 0 18 1 17 0 17 458
12/02/2022 North Texas 47 227 2 40 33 344 4 39 33-38-0 344 4 39 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 571
12/16/2022 vs Troy 32 147 0 53 23 198 1 26 23-42-2 198 1 26 1 4 0 4 2 13 0 12 345
UTSA 543 2454 28 63 341 4210 34 70 341-503-9 4210 34 70 20 399 1 97 14 72 0 17 6664
Opponents 505 2017 21 78 273 3408 21 77 273-472-15 3408 21 77 43 818 0 60 14 54 0 23 5425

UTSA Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

14 4.5 12.3 156.8 20.0 5.1 524.5 476.0

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/03/2022 Houston 41 44 85 9.0-33 4-17 1 1-0 0-0 4 5 0 3-3 1 0 0 0 35
09/10/2022 at Army West Point 38 44 82 4.0-10 1-5 1 2-5 0-0 0 3 0 5-5 0 0 0 7 41
09/17/2022 at Texas 31 26 57 5.0-17 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 1 1 0 2-2 0 0 0 0 20
09/24/2022 Texas Southern 45 48 93 9.0-22 1-4 0 0-0 2-15 5 3 0 7-7 0 0 0 3 52
09/30/2022 at Middle Tenn. 34 36 70 4.0-13 1-10 1 0-0 0-0 5 6 0 6-6 0 0 0 0 45
10/08/2022 Western Ky. 42 20 62 2.0-8 0-0 0 0-0 0-0 2 10 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 31
10/14/2022 at FIU 42 26 68 14.0-51 4-33 1 0-0 1-0 0 1 0 3-3 0 0 0 7 30
10/22/2022 North Texas 21 32 53 5.0-17 2-11 0 0-0 1-0 5 8 1 4-4 0 0 0 7 31
11/05/2022 at UAB 51 24 75 8.0-27 3-16 2 0-0 1-15 2 4 0 3-3 0 1 0 3 44
11/12/2022 Louisiana Tech 27 40 67 3.0-9 1-7 1 2-0 3-57 1 7 0 6-6 0 0 0 17 51
11/19/2022 at Rice 39 24 63 10.0-37 2-22 2 2-11 1-21 1 8 0 5-5 0 0 0 10 41
11/26/2022 UTEP 36 32 68 2.0-11 0-0 2 0-0 2-73 7 1 0 4-4 0 0 0 7 34
12/02/2022 North Texas 38 22 60 3.0-7 0-0 0 0-0 2-27 5 9 0 6-6 0 0 0 7 48
12/16/2022 vs Troy 45 8 53 14.0-49 6-34 0 1-0 2-0 1 3 0 1-1 0 0 1 0 12
UTSA 530 426 956 92.0-311 25-159 11 8-16 15-208 39 69 1 59-59 1 1 1 68 515
Opponents 560 522 1082 65.0-294 26-169 14 11-9 9-210 28 48 0 42-42 1 2 0 49 363

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/03/2022 Houston 4 164 41.0 58 0 0 1 1 2 2-2 39 0 4 260 65.0 2 0
09/10/2022 at Army West Point 2 75 37.5 38 0 0 0 0 1 0-2 0 0 6 387 64.5 5 0
09/17/2022 at Texas 4 172 43.0 55 0 1 0 1 1 2-2 30 0 4 253 63.3 3 0
09/24/2022 Texas Southern 4 242 60.5 76 0 1 1 3 2 1-1 43 0 9 521 57.9 3 0
09/30/2022 at Middle Tenn. 2 104 52.0 57 0 0 0 1 0 1-1 28 0 8 450 56.3 3 0
10/08/2022 Western Ky. 3 108 36.0 45 0 0 2 0 3 1-1 49 0 5 322 64.4 3 0
10/14/2022 at FIU 4 157 39.3 48 0 0 2 0 1 1-2 44 0 6 374 62.3 2 0
10/22/2022 North Texas 3 137 45.7 54 0 0 0 2 1 1-2 32 0 5 226 45.2 0 0
11/05/2022 at UAB 3 142 47.3 70 0 1 1 1 1 3-3 46 0 6 357 59.5 0 0
11/12/2022 Louisiana Tech 1 39 39.0 39 0 0 0 0 0 3-3 46 0 9 550 61.1 6 0
11/19/2022 at Rice 4 178 44.5 53 0 0 0 2 2 2-2 36 0 8 454 56.8 0 0
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Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

11/26/2022 UTEP 3 151 50.3 56 0 0 1 2 2 2-3 51 0 7 435 62.1 5 0
12/02/2022 North Texas 2 83 41.5 46 0 0 1 0 1 2-2 43 0 9 414 46.0 1 0
12/16/2022 vs Troy 4 187 46.8 67 0 0 1 2 4 1-1 42 0 3 163 54.3 0 0
UTSA 43 1939 45.1 76 0 3 10 15 21 22-27 51 0 89 5166 58.0 33 0
Opponents 56 2324 41.5 60 1 3 23 9 16 17-22 49 0 69 4230 61.3 36 4
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Rushing Receiving Passing Kick Returns Punt Returns tot
Date Opponent no. yds td lg no. yds td lg cmp-att-int yds td lg no. yds td lg no. yds td lg off

09/03/2022 Houston 44 138 1 15 22 206 3 37 22-32-0 206 3 37 1 22 0 22 1 8 0 8 344
09/10/2022 at Army West Point 56 181 3 21 13 304 2 77 13-18-0 304 2 77 0 0 0 0 1 -6 0 0 485
09/17/2022 at Texas 36 298 3 78 15 161 1 26 15-23-0 161 1 26 1 26 0 26 0 0 0 0 459
09/24/2022 Texas Southern 50 235 2 52 17 229 1 35 17-32-2 229 1 35 4 117 0 45 2 5 0 5 464
09/30/2022 at Middle Tenn. 18 84 1 53 35 368 1 38 35-57-0 368 1 38 4 72 0 35 2 33 0 23 452
10/08/2022 Western Ky. 24 108 2 33 35 373 2 38 35-49-0 373 2 38 2 57 0 38 0 0 0 0 481
10/14/2022 at FIU 36 137 1 35 20 186 0 55 20-39-1 186 0 55 4 72 0 19 0 0 0 0 323
10/22/2022 North Texas 21 22 0 5 15 325 3 58 15-31-1 325 3 58 3 46 0 20 1 1 0 1 347
11/05/2022 at UAB 39 221 3 68 27 332 2 44 27-39-1 332 2 44 6 129 0 29 0 0 0 0 553
11/12/2022 Louisiana Tech 31 112 0 17 15 147 1 32 15-31-3 147 1 32 2 77 0 60 1 2 0 2 259
11/19/2022 at Rice 32 5 0 9 20 225 1 43 20-42-1 225 1 43 6 88 0 26 2 3 0 2 230
11/26/2022 UTEP 42 253 2 37 12 245 2 56 12-25-2 245 2 56 2 45 0 29 2 4 0 3 498
12/02/2022 North Texas 35 172 2 56 14 194 1 51 14-30-2 194 1 51 6 45 0 35 1 4 0 4 366
12/16/2022 vs Troy 41 51 1 13 13 113 1 29 13-24-2 113 1 29 2 22 0 22 1 0 0 0 164
Opponents 505 2017 21 78 273 3408 21 77 273-472-15 3408 21 77 43 818 0 60 14 54 0 23 5425
UTSA 543 2454 28 63 341 4210 34 70 341-503-9 4210 34 70 20 399 1 97 14 72 0 17 6664

Opponents Averages
Games Avg/ rush Avg/ catch Pass effic KR avg PR avg All purpose avg/game Total offense avg/game

14 4.0 12.5 126.8 19.0 3.9 464.8 387.5

Tackles Sacks Fumble Pass Defense blkd PAT attempts off
Date Opponent ua a total tfl-yds no-yds ff fr-yds int-yds qbh brup kick kick rush rcv saf t/o pts

09/03/2022 Houston 32 36 68 6.0-18 3-8 0 0-0 1-32 5 3 0 3-3 1 1 0 7 37
09/10/2022 at Army West Point 44 36 80 5.0-32 4-29 0 0-0 0-0 2 6 0 5-5 0 0 0 0 38
09/17/2022 at Texas 48 38 86 5.0-14 1-7 2 0-0 1-44 4 3 0 5-5 0 0 0 7 41
09/24/2022 Texas Southern 36 22 58 2.0-3 0-0 2 2-9 0-0 2 3 0 3-3 0 0 0 7 24
09/30/2022 at Middle Tenn. 45 48 93 7.0-42 3-33 0 0-0 3-38 0 4 0 3-3 0 0 0 10 30
10/08/2022 Western Ky. 45 42 87 3.0-4 0-0 3 1-0 0-0 1 4 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 28
10/14/2022 at FIU 33 36 69 2.0-13 2-13 1 2-0 0-0 3 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 10
10/22/2022 North Texas 47 56 103 7.0-38 4-28 0 0-0 1-6 2 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 3 27
11/05/2022 at UAB 47 26 73 4.0-15 1-6 0 0-0 0-0 4 3 0 5-5 0 0 0 0 38
11/12/2022 Louisiana Tech 37 42 79 5.0-29 0-0 1 1-0 0-0 3 5 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 7
11/19/2022 at Rice 31 28 59 3.0-5 0-0 1 2-0 1-16 0 2 0 1-1 0 0 0 0 7
11/26/2022 UTEP 30 34 64 6.0-25 4-22 0 0-0 0-0 2 3 0 4-4 0 0 0 0 31
12/02/2022 North Texas 48 44 92 6.0-18 2-9 1 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 3-3 0 0 0 0 27
12/16/2022 vs Troy 37 34 71 4.0-38 2-14 3 3-0 2-74 0 6 0 1-1 0 1 0 15 18
Opponents 560 522 1082 65.0-294 26-169 14 11-9 9-210 28 48 0 42-42 1 2 0 49 363
UTSA 530 426 956 92.0-311 25-159 11 8-16 15-208 39 69 1 59-59 1 1 1 68 515

Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

09/03/2022 Houston 5 233 46.6 53 0 1 2 2 0 2-2 35 0 5 329 65.8 2 2
09/10/2022 at Army West Point 2 73 36.5 43 0 0 1 0 0 1-1 28 0 6 342 57.0 1 0
09/17/2022 at Texas 3 136 45.3 58 0 1 1 1 1 2-2 44 0 8 502 62.8 4 1
09/24/2022 Texas Southern 7 263 37.6 44 0 0 1 0 3 1-2 20 0 4 240 60.0 1 0
09/30/2022 at Middle Tenn. 5 204 40.8 60 0 1 1 1 2 3-3 34 0 6 348 58.0 2 0
10/08/2022 Western Ky. 3 135 45.0 54 0 0 1 1 1 0-0 0 0 4 240 60.0 0 1
10/14/2022 at FIU 6 249 41.5 50 0 0 5 1 3 1-2 41 0 3 174 58.0 2 0
10/22/2022 North Texas 5 196 39.2 48 1 0 3 0 1 2-2 49 0 6 390 65.0 6 0
11/05/2022 at UAB 2 79 39.5 44 0 0 0 0 2 1-1 30 0 6 348 58.0 3 0
11/12/2022 Louisiana Tech 1 17 17.0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 2 123 61.5 1 0
11/19/2022 at Rice 6 241 40.2 49 0 0 1 0 2 0-2 0 0 2 130 65.0 0 0
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Punting Field Goals Kickoffs
Date Opponent no. yds avg long blkd tb fc 50+ i20 md-att long blkd no. yds avg tb ob

11/26/2022 UTEP 3 143 47.7 51 0 0 2 1 0 1-2 44 0 6 390 65.0 5 0
12/02/2022 North Texas 3 141 47.0 56 0 0 2 1 1 2-2 24 0 6 390 65.0 6 0
12/16/2022 vs Troy 5 214 42.8 53 0 0 3 1 0 1-1 27 0 5 284 56.8 3 0
Opponents 56 2324 41.5 60 1 3 23 9 16 17-22 49 0 69 4230 61.3 36 4
UTSA 43 1939 45.1 76 0 3 10 15 21 22-27 51 0 89 5166 58.0 33 0
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First Downs Rushing Passing Total Offense Return Turn-
Opponent Score Total Rush Pass Pen Number-Yards Comp-Att.-Int Yards Plays-Yards Yards Overs
Houston 35-37 24 / 20 8 / 7 16 / 11 0 / 2 28-104 / 44-138 28-45-1 / 22-32-0 337 / 206 73-441 / 76-344 1 / 62 1 / 1
Army West Point 41-38 30 / 22 11 / 11 18 / 9 1 / 2 36-153 / 56-181 32-45-0 / 13-18-0 359 / 304 81-512 / 74-485 30 / -6 0 / 2
Texas 20-41 29 / 21 10 / 12 15 / 8 4 / 1 44-139 / 36-298 26-40-1 / 15-23-0 269 / 161 84-408 / 59-459 30 / 70 1 / 0
Texas Southern 52-24 21 / 22 5 / 11 16 / 10 0 / 1 27-112 / 50-235 23-34-0 / 17-32-2 441 / 229 61-553 / 82-464 149 / 131 2 / 2
Middle Tenn. 45-30 32 / 20 11 / 4 18 / 13 3 / 3 45-167 / 18-84 28-37-3 / 35-57-0 423 / 368 82-590 / 75-452 45 / 143 3 / 0
Western Ky. 31-28 30 / 26 12 / 6 16 / 19 2 / 1 45-213 / 24-108 24-35-0 / 35-49-0 273 / 373 80-486 / 73-481 83 / 57 1 / 0
FIU 30-10 23 / 19 7 / 11 14 / 7 2 / 1 36-130 / 36-137 24-39-0 / 20-39-1 303 / 186 75-433 / 75-323 0 / 72 2 / 1
North Texas 31-27 32 / 13 18 / 1 12 / 11 2 / 1 54-257 / 21-22 27-40-1 / 15-31-1 238 / 325 94-495 / 52-347 2 / 53 1 / 1
UAB 44-38 26 / 26 9 / 8 17 / 17 0 / 1 43-209 / 39-221 22-31-0 / 27-39-1 285 / 332 74-494 / 78-553 55 / 129 0 / 1
Louisiana Tech 51-7 29 / 17 12 / 9 14 / 6 3 / 2 41-258 / 31-112 20-30-0 / 15-31-3 226 / 147 71-484 / 62-259 72 / 79 1 / 5
Rice 41-7 14 / 13 8 / 3 5 / 9 1 / 1 32-262 / 32-5 15-23-1 / 20-42-1 132 / 225 55-394 / 74-230 76 / 107 3 / 3
UTEP 34-31 20 / 26 7 / 14 13 / 9 0 / 3 33-76 / 42-253 16-24-0 / 12-25-2 382 / 245 57-458 / 67-498 108 / 49 0 / 2
North Texas 48-27 32 / 19 12 / 9 19 / 8 1 / 2 47-227 / 35-172 33-38-0 / 14-30-2 344 / 194 85-571 / 65-366 27 / 49 0 / 2
Troy 12-18 20 / 17 6 / 5 14 / 5 0 / 7 32-147 / 41-51 23-42-2 / 13-24-2 198 / 113 74-345 / 65-164 17 / 96 5 / 3
Totals 515-363 362 / 281 136 / 111 207 / 142 19 / 28 543-2454 / 505-2017 341-503-9 / 273-472-15 4210 / 3408 1046-6664 / 977-5425 695 / 1091 20 / 23

3rd Down 4th Down Time of TOP Avg Avg Avg Punting Penalties
Opponents Conversion Conversion Possession Margin Yds/Rush Yds/Pass Yds/Play Number-Avg Number-Yards Sacks

Houston 5-12 / 13-21 0-2 / 0-0 24:33 / 35:27 -10:54 3.7 / 3.1 7.5 / 6.4 6.0 / 4.5 4-41.0 / 5-46.6 6-54.0 / 11-75.0 4 / 3
Army West Point 11-15 / 7-16 0-1 / 3-4 27:53 / 32:07 -04:14 4.3 / 3.2 8.0 / 16.9 6.3 / 6.6 2-37.5 / 2-36.5 10-70.0 / 7-70.0 1 / 4
Texas 9-17 / 4-11 0-2 / 1-1 36:07 / 23:39 12:28 3.2 / 8.3 6.7 / 7.0 4.9 / 7.8 4-43.0 / 3-45.3 10-45.0 / 9-88.0 0 / 1
Texas Southern 1-8 / 9-20 1-2 / 0-1 21:59 / 38:01 -16:02 4.1 / 4.7 13.0 / 7.2 9.1 / 5.7 4-60.5 / 7-37.6 5-70.0 / 3-35.0 1 / 0
Middle Tenn. 10-14 / 6-17 1-1 / 1-3 34:37 / 25:23 09:14 3.7 / 4.7 11.4 / 6.5 7.2 / 6.0 2-52.0 / 5-40.8 9-92.0 / 9-80.0 1 / 3
Western Ky. 6-14 / 6-13 2-3 / 1-4 30:02 / 29:58 00:04 4.7 / 4.5 7.8 / 7.6 6.1 / 6.6 3-36.0 / 3-45.0 6-57.0 / 7-53.0 0 / 0
FIU 6-14 / 2-16 1-2 / 1-4 27:54 / 32:06 -04:12 3.6 / 3.8 7.8 / 4.8 5.8 / 4.3 4-39.3 / 6-41.5 3-30.0 / 7-52.0 4 / 2
North Texas 10-18 / 7-15 2-3 / 0-0 38:20 / 21:32 16:48 4.8 / 1.0 6.0 / 10.5 5.3 / 6.7 3-45.7 / 5-39.2 5-45.0 / 8-68.0 2 / 4
UAB 9-15 / 6-14 0-0 / 3-5 28:32 / 31:28 -02:56 4.9 / 5.7 9.2 / 8.5 6.7 / 7.1 3-47.3 / 2-39.5 5-40.0 / 10-63.0 3 / 1
Louisiana Tech 8-13 / 6-13 1-1 / 0-4 32:14 / 27:46 04:28 6.3 / 3.6 7.5 / 4.7 6.8 / 4.2 1-39.0 / 1-17.0 8-68.0 / 8-66.0 1 / 0
Rice 2-11 / 4-18 1-2 / 2-5 25:31 / 34:29 -08:58 8.2 / 0.2 5.7 / 5.4 7.2 / 3.1 4-44.5 / 6-40.2 6-57.0 / 3-26.0 2 / 0
UTEP 3-10 / 4-11 1-2 / 1-1 23:46 / 36:14 -12:28 2.3 / 6.0 15.9 / 9.8 8.0 / 7.4 3-50.3 / 3-47.7 8-75.0 / 11-65.0 0 / 4
North Texas 7-14 / 2-10 2-3 / 2-3 37:43 / 22:17 15:26 4.8 / 4.9 9.1 / 6.5 6.7 / 5.6 2-41.5 / 3-47.0 9-69.0 / 8-39.0 0 / 2
Troy 3-12 / 3-13 1-3 / 1-2 26:44 / 33:16 -06:32 4.6 / 1.2 4.7 / 4.7 4.7 / 2.5 4-46.8 / 5-42.8 8-89.0 / 2-21.0 6 / 2
Totals 90-187 / 79-208 13-27 / 16-37 415:55 / 423:43 -07:48 4.5 / 4.0 8.4 / 7.2 6.4 / 5.6 43-45.1 / 56-41.5 98-861.0 / 103-801.0 25 / 26

Note: Game totals are displayed in the format TEAM/OPPONENT for each category
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UTSA Inside Opponent Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/03/2022 Houston L 35-37 3 3 18 2 0 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/10/2022 at Army West Point W 41-38 7 6 41 6 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/17/2022 at Texas L 20-41 4 3 13 1 1 0 2 2 1 0 0 0 0
09/24/2022 Texas Southern W 52-24 2 2 14 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
09/30/2022 at Middle Tenn. W 45-30 5 4 24 3 3 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
10/08/2022 Western Ky. W 31-28 5 4 28 4 3 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10/14/2022 at FIU W 30-10 4 4 23 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
10/22/2022 North Texas W 31-27 6 5 31 4 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
11/05/2022 at UAB W 44-38 7 7 41 5 1 4 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
11/12/2022 Louisiana Tech W 51-7 5 5 27 3 2 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
11/19/2022 at Rice W 41-7 6 6 34 4 2 2 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
11/26/2022 UTEP W 34-31 2 2 10 1 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
12/02/2022 North Texas W 48-27 5 4 24 3 1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0
12/16/2022 vs Troy L 12-18 3 1 7 1 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0

Totals 56 of 64 (87.5%) 64 56 335 42 21 21 14 16 4 2 0 0 0

Opponents Inside UTSA Red-Zone
Times Times Total Rush Pass FGs Failed to score inside RZ

Date Opponent Score In RZ Scored Pts TDs TDs TDs Made FGA Down Int Fumb Half Game
09/03/2022 Houston L 35-37 6 6 35 4 1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
09/10/2022 Army West Point W 41-38 4 4 24 3 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/17/2022 Texas L 20-41 3 3 17 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
09/24/2022 Texas Southern W 52-24 4 3 17 2 2 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
09/30/2022 Middle Tenn. W 45-30 4 3 9 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 0
10/08/2022 Western Ky. W 31-28 3 3 21 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
10/14/2022 FIU W 30-10 2 1 7 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
10/22/2022 North Texas W 31-27 2 2 14 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
11/05/2022 UAB W 44-38 4 4 24 3 2 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
11/12/2022 Louisiana Tech W 51-7 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0
11/19/2022 Rice W 41-7 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0
11/26/2022 UTEP W 34-31 4 3 21 3 2 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
12/02/2022 North Texas W 48-27 4 4 20 2 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0
12/16/2022 Troy L 12-18 3 3 18 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 39 of 48 (81.3%) 48 39 227 27 16 11 12 13 4 3 1 0 0
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UTSA - Game Highs
RUSHES 54 North Texas (10/22/2022)
YARDS RUSHING 262 at Rice (11/19/2022)
YARDS PER RUSH 8.2 at Rice (11/19/2022)
TD RUSHES 5 Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
PASS ATTEMPTS 45 at Army West Point (09/10/2022)

45 Houston (09/03/2022)
PASS COMPLETIONS 33 North Texas (12/02/2022)
YARDS PASSING 441 Texas Southern (09/24/2022)
YARDS PER PASS 15.9 UTEP (11/26/2022)
TD PASSES 5 Texas Southern (09/24/2022)
TOTAL PLAYS 94 North Texas (10/22/2022)
TOTAL OFFENSE 590 at Middle Tenn. (09/30/2022)
YARDS PER PLAY 9.1 Texas Southern (09/24/2022)
POINTS 52 Texas Southern (09/24/2022)
SACKS BY 6 vs Troy (N) (12/16/2022)
FIRST DOWNS 32 North Texas (10/22/2022)

32 North Texas (12/02/2022)
32 at Middle Tenn. (09/30/2022)

PENALTIES 10 at Army West Point (09/10/2022)
10 at Texas (09/17/2022)

PENALTY YARDS 92 at Middle Tenn. (09/30/2022)
TURNOVERS 5 vs Troy (N) (12/16/2022)
PUNTS 4 vs Troy (N) (12/16/2022)

4 at Rice (11/19/2022)
4 at FIU (10/14/2022)
4 Texas Southern (09/24/2022)
4 at Texas (09/17/2022)
4 Houston (09/03/2022)

PUNTING AVG 60.5 Texas Southern (09/24/2022)
LONG PUNT 76 Texas Southern (09/24/2022)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 4 vs Troy (N) (12/16/2022)
LONG PUNT RETURN 17 Western Ky. (10/08/2022)

17 UTEP (11/26/2022)
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UTSA - Individual Game Highs
RUSHES 28 Kevorian Barnes vs North Texas (12/02/2022)
YARDS RUSHING 175 Kevorian Barnes vs North Texas (12/02/2022)
TD RUSHES 3 Frank Harris at Rice (11/19/2022)
LONG RUSH 63 Frank Harris at Rice (11/19/2022)
PASS ATTEMPTS 45 Frank Harris at Army West Point (09/10/2022)
PASS COMPLETIONS 32 Frank Harris vs North Texas (12/02/2022)

32 Frank Harris at Army West Point (09/10/2022)
YARDS PASSING 414 Frank Harris at Middle Tenn. (09/30/2022)
TD PASSES 4 Frank Harris vs North Texas (12/02/2022)

4 Frank Harris at UAB (11/05/2022)
4 Frank Harris vs Texas Southern (09/24/2022)

LONG PASS 70 Frank Harris vs UTEP (11/26/2022)
RECEPTIONS 11 Joshua Cephus vs North Texas (12/02/2022)

11 Joshua Cephus vs North Texas (10/22/2022)
YARDS RECEIVING 217 De'Corian Clark vs Texas Southern (09/24/2022)
TD RECEPTIONS 3 Zakhari Franklin vs North Texas (12/02/2022)

3 De'Corian Clark vs Texas Southern (09/24/2022)
LONG RECEPTION 70 Tykee Ogle-Kellogg vs UTEP (11/26/2022)
PUNTS 4 Lucas Dean vs Troy (N) (12/16/2022)

4 Lucas Dean at FIU (10/14/2022)
4 Lucas Dean vs Texas Southern (09/24/2022)
4 Lucas Dean at Texas (09/17/2022)

PUNTING AVG 60.5 Lucas Dean vs Texas Southern (09/24/2022)
LONG PUNT 76 Lucas Dean vs Texas Southern (09/24/2022)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 4 Lucas Dean vs Troy (N) (12/16/2022)
LONG PUNT RETURN 17 Chris Carpenter vs UTEP (11/26/2022)

17 Joshua Cephus vs Western Ky. (10/08/2022)
LONG KICKOFF RETURN 97 Chris Carpenter vs Texas Southern (09/24/2022)
TACKLES 12 Ken Robinson at UAB (11/05/2022)
SACKS 2.5 Trey Moore at FIU (10/14/2022)
TACKLES FOR LOSS 3.5 Trey Moore vs Troy (N) (12/16/2022)
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Opponent - Game Highs
RUSHES 56 at Army West Point (09/10/2022)
YARDS RUSHING 298 at Texas (09/17/2022)
YARDS PER RUSH 8.3 at Texas (09/17/2022)
TD RUSHES 3 at UAB (11/05/2022)

3 at Texas (09/17/2022)
3 at Army West Point (09/10/2022)

PASS ATTEMPTS 57 at Middle Tenn. (09/30/2022)
PASS COMPLETIONS 35 Western Ky. (10/08/2022)

35 at Middle Tenn. (09/30/2022)
YARDS PASSING 373 Western Ky. (10/08/2022)
YARDS PER PASS 16.9 at Army West Point (09/10/2022)
TD PASSES 3 North Texas (10/22/2022)

3 Houston (09/03/2022)
TOTAL PLAYS 82 Texas Southern (09/24/2022)
TOTAL OFFENSE 553 at UAB (11/05/2022)
YARDS PER PLAY 7.8 at Texas (09/17/2022)
POINTS 41 at Texas (09/17/2022)
SACKS BY 4 North Texas (10/22/2022)

4 UTEP (11/26/2022)
4 at Army West Point (09/10/2022)

FIRST DOWNS 26 UTEP (11/26/2022)
26 at UAB (11/05/2022)
26 Western Ky. (10/08/2022)

PENALTIES 11 UTEP (11/26/2022)
11 Houston (09/03/2022)

PENALTY YARDS 88 at Texas (09/17/2022)
TURNOVERS 5 Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
PUNTS 7 Texas Southern (09/24/2022)
PUNTING AVG 47.7 UTEP (11/26/2022)
LONG PUNT 60 at Middle Tenn. (09/30/2022)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 3 Texas Southern (09/24/2022)

3 at FIU (10/14/2022)
LONG PUNT RETURN 23 at Middle Tenn. (09/30/2022)
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Opponent - Individual Game Highs
RUSHES 22 Kimani Vidal vs Troy (N) (12/16/2022)
YARDS RUSHING 183 Bijan Robinson at Texas (09/17/2022)
TD RUSHES 3 Bijan Robinson at Texas (09/17/2022)
LONG RUSH 78 Bijan Robinson at Texas (09/17/2022)
PASS ATTEMPTS 56 Chase Cunningham at Middle Tenn. (09/30/2022)
PASS COMPLETIONS 35 Austin Reed vs Western Ky. (10/08/2022)

35 Chase Cunningham at Middle Tenn. (09/30/2022)
YARDS PASSING 373 Austin Reed vs Western Ky. (10/08/2022)
TD PASSES 3 Austin Aune vs North Texas (10/22/2022)

3 Clayton Tune vs Houston (09/03/2022)
LONG PASS 77 Tyhier Tyler at Army West Point (09/10/2022)
RECEPTIONS 11 Malachi Corley vs Western Ky. (10/08/2022)
YARDS RECEIVING 179 Jaylin Lane at Middle Tenn. (09/30/2022)
TD RECEPTIONS 2 Nathaniel Dell vs Houston (09/03/2022)
LONG RECEPTION 77 Ay'Jaun Marshall at Army West Point (09/10/2022)
FIELD GOALS 3 Zeke Rankin at Middle Tenn. (09/30/2022)
LONG FIELD GOALS 49 Ethan Mooney vs North Texas (10/22/2022)
PUNTS 7 Richard Garcia III vs Texas Southern (09/24/2022)
PUNTING AVG 47.7 Joshua Sloan vs UTEP (11/26/2022)
LONG PUNT 60 Kyle Ulbrich at Middle Tenn. (09/30/2022)
PUNTS INSIDE 20 3 Daton Montiel at FIU (10/14/2022)

3 Richard Garcia III vs Texas Southern (09/24/2022)
LONG PUNT RETURN 23 Jaylin Lane at Middle Tenn. (09/30/2022)
LONG KICKOFF RETURN 60 Smoke Harris vs Louisiana Tech (11/12/2022)
TACKLES 15 Gaethan Bernadel at FIU (10/14/2022)

15 Jaylan Ford at Texas (09/17/2022)
SACKS 2.5 Andre Carter II at Army West Point (09/10/2022)
TACKLES FOR LOSS 2.5 Cal Wallerstedt vs UTEP (11/26/2022)

2.5 Mazin Richards vs North Texas (10/22/2022)
2.5 Andre Carter II at Army West Point (09/10/2022)

INTERCEPTIONS 2 Decorian Patterson at Middle Tenn. (09/30/2022)


